

Sess-88/24

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 04;  
dt. 21.01.25

Today is fixed for production. Accused Sahidul Haque is not produced from J/C. Ld. Advocate for the accused files hazira.

Hence, adjourned.

To 05.03.25 for production and framing of charge.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Superintendent, Coochbehar Correctional Home for strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata