

Sess-88/24

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 11;

dt. 19.11.25

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Accused Sahidul Haque is produced virtually from correctional home.
Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate both are present.
No witness is present today. Hence, adjourned.

To date for production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata